
Table 5. Number of Industrial Building Construction Started, Floor Area and Value of Construction, by Type of Building,
         by Region and Province:  Second Quarter, 2005

===================================================================================================================================
                                              TOTAL              |             FACTORY            |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
Region, Province,                Number | Floor Area |    Value  | Number | Floor Area |    Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value
  City, and Municipality                |    (sq.m.) |  (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000)
                                    (1) |        (2) |       (3) |    (4) |        (5) |      (6) |    (7) |        (8) |      (9)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Philippines                         401      343,545   2,083,380       86      112,257    836,808       33        8,201     48,134

National Capital Region              36       32,169     120,524        3        3,349     17,400        8        1,874      7,675

First District                        4          346       3,616        0            0          0        0            0          0
Second District                       9       11,680      39,946        0            0          0        3          799      2,215
Third District                       12       12,443      43,332        0            0          0        2          523      1,633
Fourth District                      11        7,700      33,630        3        3,349     17,400        3          552      3,827

Cordillera Administrative Region      1          600         955        0            0          0        0            0          0

Benguet                               1          600         955        0            0          0        0            0          0

Region I - Ilocos Region             11        5,441      12,894        1          198        300        0            0          0

Ilocos sur                            2          408         510        1          198        300        0            0          0
La union                              4        2,425       7,046        0            0          0        0            0          0
Pangasinan                            5        2,608       5,338        0            0          0        0            0          0

Region II - Cagayan Valley            8        7,210      55,055        0            0          0        1           60        140

Isabela                               7        7,079      54,481        0            0          0        1           60        140
Nueva vizcaya                         1          131         574        0            0          0        0            0          0

Region III - Central Luzon           68       55,425     270,944       14       15,372     91,417        2        1,415      2,485

Bataan                                2        1,318       4,185        1          118        574        0            0          0
Bulacan                              24       21,061      80,410        4        3,534     24,458        1        1,015      1,100
Nueva ecija                           6        4,059      13,228        0            0          0        0            0          0
Pampanga                             32       23,251     146,881        8        6,788     42,085        1          400      1,385
Tarlac                                2        5,211      25,136        1        4,932     24,300        0            0          0
Zambales                              2          525       1,104        0            0          0        0            0          0

Region IVA - Calabarzon             101      120,051     938,673       28       57,236    584,692        4        2,826     31,009

Batangas                             28        8,450      46,712        9        4,229     35,905        1           18         38
Cavite                               17       10,045      53,691        4        1,398     15,598        0            0          0
Laguna                               46       99,093     831,978       15       51,609    533,189        3        2,808     30,971
Quezon                                3        1,800       3,438        0            0          0        0            0          0
Rizal                                 7          663       2,854        0            0          0        0            0          0

Region IVB - Mimaropa                14        3,865      10,541        2          275        593        1          118        378

Marinduque                            1          150         388        1          150        388        0            0          0
Occidental mindoro                    6        1,410       4,517        0            0          0        1          118        378
Oriental mindoro                      6        2,180       5,431        0            0          0        0            0          0
Palawan                               1          125         205        1          125        205        0            0          0

Region V - Bicol                     16       16,541      74,594        2       12,936     58,992        2          106        490

Albay                                 8       13,366      61,032        2       12,936     58,992        2          106        490
Camarines sur                         8        3,175      13,562        0            0          0        0            0          0

Region VI - Western Visayas          21       12,556      49,925        3        4,475     12,630        0            0          0

Antique                               1          240         410        0            0          0        0            0          0
Capiz                                 8        1,400       8,757        0            0          0        0            0          0
Iloilo                                1          152       1,157        0            0          0        0            0          0
Negros occidental                    11       10,764      39,601        3        4,475     12,630        0            0          0

Region VII - Central Visayas         43       30,059     118,290       13        6,478     31,497       11        1,525      5,501

Bohol                                 2          795       6,961        1          729      6,777        1           66        184
Cebu                                 35       28,106     108,602       10        5,002     22,843        6        1,048      4,467
Negros oriental                       5        1,128       2,592        2          747      1,877        3          381        715
Siquijor                              1           30         135        0            0          0        1           30        135

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas        10        3,303       7,546        0            0          0        1           27         27

Eastern Samar                         2          329         988        0            0          0        0            0          0
Leyte                                 3        2,001       4,934        0            0          0        0            0          0
Northern Samar                        1          340         370        0            0          0        0            0          0
Samar (Sestern Samar)                 2          550       1,012        0            0          0        0            0          0
Southern Leyte                        1           27          27        0            0          0        1           27         27
Biliran                               1           56         215        0            0          0        0            0          0

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Table 5.  (continued)

==================================================================================================================================
                                              TOTAL              |             FACTORY            |    REPAIR SHOP/MACHINE SHOP
Region, Province,                Number | Floor Area |    Value  | Number | Floor Area |    Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value
  City, and Municipality                |    (sq.m.) |  (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000)
                                    (1) |        (2) |       (3) |    (4) |        (5) |      (6) |    (7) |        (8) |      (9)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Region IX - Zamboanga Peninsula       4        5,120      15,450        3        3,824     13,450        0            0          0

Zamboanga del Sur                     4        5,120      15,450        3        3,824     13,450        0            0          0

Region X - Northern Mindanao         19        7,422      25,823        8        4,031     12,467        2          180        352

Bukidnon                              7        4,446      17,286        4        2,588     10,089        0            0          0
Misamis Occidental                    3        1,436       3,350        1          900      1,361        0            0          0
Misamis Oriental                      9        1,540       5,187        3          543      1,017        2          180        352

Region XI - Davao Region             38       36,573     365,789        7        2,719     10,577        1           70         77

Davao del Norte                      13        4,306       9,403        4          739      3,298        0            0          0
Davao del Sur                        19       31,676     354,490        2        1,722      6,744        0            0          0
Compostela Valley                     6          591       1,896        1          258        535        1           70         77

Region XII - Soccsksargen             6        3,080       8,358        2        1,364      2,793        0            0          0

South Cotabato                        5        2,722       7,990        2        1,364      2,793        0            0          0
Sultan Kudarat                        1          358         368        0            0          0        0            0          0

Region XIII - Caraga                  5        4,130       8,019        0            0          0        0            0          0

Agusan Del Norte                      2        3,400       4,357        0            0          0        0            0          0
Agusan Del Sur                        1          130       1,868        0            0          0        0            0          0
Surigao Del Sur                       2          600       1,794        0            0          0        0            0          0

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Table 5.  (continued)

===================================================================================================================================
                                             REFINERY            |        PRINTING PRESS          |            OTHERS
Region, Province,                Number | Floor Area |     Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value
  City, and Municipality                |    (sq.m.) |  (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000)
                                   (10) |       (11) |      (12) |   (13) |       (14) |     (15) |   (16) |       (17) |     (18)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Philippines                           1          245         850        9        2,705     10,434      272    22220,137  1,187,154

National Capital Region               0            0           0        1          755      2,482       24       26,191     92,967

First District                        0            0           0        0            0          0        4          346      3,616
Third District                        0            0           0        0            0          0       10       11,920     41,699
Fourth District                       0            0           0        1          755      2,482        4        3,044      9,921

Cordillera Administration Region      0            0           0        0            0          0        1          600        955

Benguet                               0            0           0        0            0          0        1          600        955

Region I - Ilocos Region              0            0           0        0            0          0       10        5,243     12,594

Ilocos Sur                            0            0           0        0            0          0        1          210        210
La Union                              0            0           0        0            0          0        4        2,425      7,046
Pangasinan                            0            0           0        0            0          0        5        2,608      5,338

Region II - Cagayan Valley            0            0           0        0            0          0        7        7,150     54,915

Isabela                               0            0           0        0            0          0        6        7,019     54,341
Nueva Vizcaya                         0            0           0        0            0          0        1          131        574

Region III - Central Luzon            0            0           0        3        1,150      5,816       49       37,488    171,226

Bataan                                0            0           0        0            0          0        1        1,200      3,611
Bulacan                               0            0           0        0            0          0       19       16,512     54,852
Nueva Ecija                           0            0           0        0            0          0        6        4,059     13,228
Pampanga                              0            0           0        3        1,150      5,816       20       14,913     97,595
Tarlac                                0            0           0        0            0          0        1          279        836
Zambales                              0            0           0        0            0          0        2          525      1,104

Region IVA - Calabarzon               0            0           0        1          120        320       68       59,869    322,652

Batangas                              0            0           0        0            0          0       18        4,203     10,769
Cavite                                0            0           0        0            0          0       13        8,647     38,093
Laguna                                0            0           0        0            0          0       28       44,676    267,818
Quezon                                0            0           0        0            0          0        3        1,800      3,438
Rizal                                 0            0           0        1          120        320        6          543      2,534

Region IVB - Mimaropa                 0            0           0        0            0          0       11        3,472      9,570

Occidental Mindoro                    0            0           0        0            0          0        5        1,292      4,139
Oriental Mindoro                      0            0           0        0            0          0        6        2,180      5,431

Region V - Bicol                      0            0           0        2          150        750       10        3,349     14,362

Albay                                 0            0           0        2          150        750        2          174        800
Camarines Sur                         0            0           0        0            0          0        8        3,175     13,562

Region VI - Western Visayas           0            0           0        0            0          0       18        8,081     37,295

Antique                               0            0           0        0            0          0        1          240        410
Capiz                                 0            0           0        0            0          0        8        1,400      8,757
Iloilo                                0            0           0        0            0          0        1          152      1,157
Negros Occidental                     0            0           0        0            0          0        8        6,289     26,971

Region VII - Central Visayas          0            0           0        0            0          0       19       22,056     81,292

Cebu                                  0            0           0        0            0          0       19       22,056     81,292

Region VIII - Eastern Visayas         0            0           0        1          450        700        8        2,826      6,819

Eastern Samar                         0            0           0        0            0          0        2          329        988
Leyte                                 0            0           0        0            0          0        3        2,001      4,934
Northern Samar                        0            0           0        0            0          0        1          340        370
Samar (Western Samar)                 0            0           0        1          450        700        1          100        312
Biliran                               0            0           0        0            0          0        1           56        215

Region IX - Zamboanga Peninsula       0            0           0        0            0          0        1        1,296      2,000

Zamboanga del Sur                     0            0           0        0            0          0        1        1,296      2,000

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Table 5.  (concluded)

===================================================================================================================================
                                             REFINERY            |        PRINTING PRESS          |            OTHERS
Region, Province,                Number | Floor Area |     Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value | Number | Floor Area |    Value
  City, and Municipality                |    (sq.m.) |  (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000) |        |    (sq.m.) | (P1,000)
                                   (10) |       (11) |      (12) |   (13) |       (14) |     (15) |   (16) |       (17) |     (18)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Region X - Northern Mindanao          0            0           0        0            0          0        9        3,211     13,004

Bukidnon                              0            0           0        0            0          0        3        1,858      7,197
Misamis occidental                    0            0           0        0            0          0        2          536      1,989
Misamis oriental                      0            0           0        0            0          0        4          817      3,818

Region XI - Davao Region              1          245         850        1           80        366       28       33,459    353,919

Davao del Norte                       0            0           0        0            0          0        9        3,567      6,105
Davao del Sur                         1          245         850        0            0          0       16       29,709    346,896
Compostela Valley                     0            0           0        1           80        366        3          183        918

Region XII - Soccsksargen             0            0           0        0            0          0        4        1,716      5,565

South Cotabato                        0            0           0        0            0          0        3        1,358      5,197
Sultan Kudarat                        0            0           0        0            0          0        1          358        368

Region XIII - Caraga                  0            0           0        0            0          0        5        4,130      8,019

Agusan del Norte                      0            0           0        0            0          0        2        3,400      4,357
Agusan del Sur                        0            0           0        0            0          0        1          130      1,868
Surigao del Norte                     0            0           0        0            0          0        2          600      1,794

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Source:  Industry Statistics Division
         Industry and Trade Statistics Department
         National Statistics Office
         Republic of the Philippines


